# HONDA

**Honda India Power Products Limited** 

Head Office & Works: Plot No. 5, Sector-41, (Kasna) Greater Noida Industrial Development Area, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) Pin-201310

Tel.: +91-120-2590 100 Fax: +91-120-2590 350

Website: www.hondaindiapower.com CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950 E-mail: ho.mgt@hspp.com

Ref: HIPP/SE/2024-25/84

November 20, 2024

**Corporate Relationship Department** 

**BSE Limited** 

Registered Office: Floor 25, PJ Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

**Listing Department** 

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: NSE :

HONDAPOWER

BSE:

522064

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding notice of loss of share certificates

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we enclose the copy of the advertisement related to notice of loss of share certificates published in 'Impressive Times' on November 20, 2024.

You are requested to take note of the same and notify your constituents accordingly.

Greater

Thanking you.

Yours truly

For Honda India Power Products Limited

Sunita Ganjoo

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Encl. as above

.com; CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950

100 38

#### Lok Sabha Speaker Inspects Arrangements For Upcoming Winter Session In Parliament House Complex

Udday Singh

NEW DELHI: Lok Sabha Speaker Shri Om Birla today inspected various arrangements and facilities within the Parliaand facilities within the Parlia-ment House Complex ahead of the upcoming Winter Session -third session of the 18th Lok Sabha. In this regard, Shri Birla inspected the Lok Sabha Cham-ber, corridors, bobbies, waiting rooms, media facilities and other key areas, Shri Birla mentitoned that several significant events will be takkine place in Parliament. will be taking place in Parliament House Complex during the Win-ter Session, including Samvidhan Diwas, Mahaparinirvan Diwas of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar, and the function to mark the anniversary of attack on Parliament. This v Samvidhan Diwas is special as it will also coincide with 75th anni



versary of adoption of the Consti-tution of India. He instructed all concerned officials to ensure that the necessary arrangements are in place to facilitate the smooth con duct of proceedings. Highlighting the importance of maintaining the highest standards of cleanling oughout the Session, Shri Birla directed all agencies to collabo-rate effectively. He also inspected the catering services provided

by ITDC within the Parliament House and directed the con-cerned agencies to ensure hygiene and cleanliness. Shri Birla also reviewed the security arrange ments at the Complex and instructed officials to maintain a balance between ensuring unhindered access for Hon. Members of Parliament and upholding the highest standards of security.

## **Amit Shah Addresses 50th All India Police** Science Conference in Gandhinagar

Ashok Sharma

GANDHINAGAR : Union Home Minister and Minister of Coopera-tion, Shri Amit Shah, addressed the 50th All India Police Science Conference as the chief quest in Conference as the chief guest in Gandhinagar, Gujarat today. On this occasion, Gujarat's Chief Minister Shri Bhupendra Patel, Union Home Secretary Shri Govind Mohan, and Director General of Bureau of Police Research and Development (BPR&D), Shri Rajiv Kumar Sharma, along with many other dionitaries. were present. other dignitaries, were present. In his address, Home Minsiter said that it is impossible to keep our policing and security systems relevant today without the All India Police Science Conference. He highlighted that the Police Science Conference is meant to keep our entire system relevant in the fight against crime. Shri Shah empha

NARENDRA MODI, INDIA HAS AD-VANCED IN EVERY FIELD TO TAKE A I FADERSHIP ROLE GLORALLY AND AS A RESULT, OUR CHALLENGES HAVE INCREASED.

sised that there is a need to rework the structure, participation, methods of gathering inputs, and the system of delivering research and development down to the beat

constable level in the police sta-tions. He added that it is time to comprehensively re-evaluate these aspects. Union Home Minister said that any system becomes obsolete if it remains unchanged for 50 years. He pointed out that over the past several decades there have been significant changes in the country, the world, the realm of crime, and policing. However, he questioned whether the Police Science Conference has evolved in line with these change

# PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

See Section 82 Cr.P.C.

See Section 82 Cr.P.C.

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused Charanjeet Vohara, Sio Lt. Sh Chaman Lal, Rio Gail No. 11, Ajeet Nagar, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi has committed or is suspected to have committed by the offence in case FIR No. 201/2022, Uls 354/504/508/509/323 [PC, P. S. Jagatpuri, Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said Charanjeet Vohara cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Charanjeet Vohara cannot be found and charanjeet Vohara has absconded (or is concealing himself to suicit the service of the seid-twerpet). to avoid the service of the said warrant).

Proclamation is service or une satio warranti.

Proclamation is hereby made that the said Charanjeet Vohara accused of U/s 354/504/506/509/323 IPC, P. S. Jagatpuri,
Delhi is required to appear before this Court to answer the said complaint on or before 23.12.2024.

By Order By Orde

ms. Snrutt snarms Metropolitan Magistrate-01 Court No. 55, Mahila Court, Shahdara Distt Karkardooma Courts, Delh DP/15275/SHD/2024

#### Lokmanthan 2024: Celebrating Bharatiya Oneness and Culture

TIT Correspondent

NEW DELHI: Lokmanthan 2024 – an International Con-ference and Cultural Festival is getting organised at Bhag-yanagar (Hyderabad). Being held from the 21st to the 24th of November, it is going to be our country's largest celebration of the one-ness of Bharitiya cul-ture. Lokmanthan is a Biennial ture. Lokmanthan is a Biennial National Colloquium of Nationalist Thinkers & Practitioners. It is a platform where artists, intelectuals, and academicians from different parts of the country converge and brainstorm on the questions that permeate society, with an aim to reshape the narratives and prepare the nation ratives and prepare the nation to play its civilisational role. The 4th Edition of this International conclave is being organised by Pragna Pravah, New Delhi and Pragna Bharati, Telangana, along with their associate asso-



LOKMANTHAN 2024 - AN IN-TERNATIONAL CONFERENCE AND CULTURAL FESTIVAL IS GETTING ORGANISED AT BHAGYA ORGANISED AT BHAGTANAGAR
(HYDERABAD), BEING HELD
FROM THE 21ST TO THE 24TH
OF NOVEMBER, IT IS GOING TO
BE OUR COUNTRY'S LARGEST
CELEBRATION OF THE ONE-NESS
OF BHARITIYA CULTURE

ciations organistions across the country. This include Iti-haas Sankalan Samiti, Sanskara Bharati, Viinana Bharati, Adhivakta Parishad. Akhil Bharatiya

Sahitya Parishad and Bharatiya Sikshana Mandal, While the Sikshana Mandal. While the main programme is going to be held at Shilpa Kala Vedika, an exhibition and cultural festival is being organized at the adjacent Shilparamam. Lokmanthan's previous editions were held at Bhopal, Ranchi, and Guwa-hati which focused on themes such as decologisation and lok such as decolonisation and lok parampara. Lokmanthan 2024's Theme is Lok Avalokan. Lok Vichar - Lok Vvavahar - Lok

Vyavastha Inauguration.

#### NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

Corrigendum No. -7
Tender Notice no. NCR-S&T-EPC-LTE-NDLS-HWH, Dated 08.03.2024
For the work of:- "Provision of LTE (Long Term Evolution) based MTRi over New Delhi-Howrah rout

Feason: 4. ∰ Sorti certo (nijveys [1] @ CPRONCR ⊕ www.cr.in

# NAME CHANGE

I declares that I Dileep Verma have changed my name to Dilip Verma.In future everybody knows by my new name as Dilip Verma only .From Dilip Berma S/o Brijesh Verma, R/o 18 Kishor Pura Post Vrindaban MATHURA (UP)

#### NAME CHANGE

leclares that I Bhuleshwar Ch ave Changed my name to Bhu ath Chaturvedi. In future ev Nath Chaturvedi. In future everybody knows by my new name as Bhuleshwar Nath Chaturvedi only. From Bhuleshwr Nath Chaturvedi S/o Hardev Prasad Chaturvedi ,R/o 111/56 Chobaccha Kotwali Road MATHURA(UP)

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

"General Public is hereby informed that my client Sh. Mahender Anand s/o Late Sh. Baij Nath R/o 8/104, Vishwas Nagar, Nehru Gali, Shandara, Delhi-110032, h. severed all his relations with his younger son namely Manish Anand & daughter-in-law Radhika Anand, (both presently residing at Indirapuram, Ghaziabad) because of their misconduct because of their misconduct, misbehavior and disrespectful nature towards my client. By means of this present notice, my aforesaid client disown and debar his above named younger son and daughter in law from all his moveable and immoveable properties. Henceforth, properties, tenedotte, and properties. anybody dealing or transacting with aforesaid son of my client Manish Anand & daughter in law of my client Radhika Anand, shall be doing so at his/ her own risk and my client shall not be responsible for any act or omission of the aforesaid Manish Anand & Radhika Anand, in future whatsoever, VIPUL KR, RAHEJA (D/1031A/2000) Advocate Chamb no. 55, Civil Side, Tis Hazari Courl Delhi Mob-9873150663\*

#### NAME CHANGE

clares that I Anoop Chatury Changed my name to Anup Chand Chaturvedi. In future everybody knows by my new name as Anup Chand Chaturvedi only .From Anup Chand Chaturvedi S/o Payag Nath Chaturvedi R/o H.No.714 Gol Pada, Chatta Bazar MATHURA(UP)

### PUBLIC NOTICE

My clients Muskan Gupta DiO Raj kumar Gupta RO Housen oA 243 Gujaini, Udyog Nagar, Kanpur Nagar , Uttar Pradesh 208022 severed their relations with their parents namely Raj kumar Gupta (father) , Beena Gupta (mother ) due to their misbehaviour and Misconduct My clients as Misconduct My clients as Misconduct hy clients shall not be responsible for their acts in fettire Arana Kensiki Advecation future, Karan Kaushik( Advocate) E 503 karkardooma court Delhi

### PUBLIC NOTICE

elhi as Document No.9609. Some P. spers of said Property i.e. 1. Sale Deed 5.12.1997 (Doc. No. 8930) and 2. Sale sted 01.04.2010 (doc. No. 2179), has st by the owner and are not trace! yybody found the same, Pt rebum ddress mentioned below. The said P.

# PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

See Section 82 Cr.P.C.

See Section 82 Cr.P.C.
Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused Sonu Gupta, S/io: Ram Kumar Gupta, R/io: C-208, Inder Enclave, Kirari, Suleman Nagar, Delhi has committed or is suspected to has committed) the offence in FIR No. 29021, Jus.: 1881/269 IPC 8. 3ED Act 8.5 TOM Act, Police Station Raj Park, Delhi and It has been returned to a warrant of arrest there upon Issued that the said accused some upon upon upon the found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused Sonu Gupta. has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant).

of the said warrant).

Proclamation is here by made that the said accused Sonu Gupta of FIR No. 290/21, U/s: 188/269 IPC & 3ED Act & 51 DM Act, Police Station Raj Park, Delhi is required to appear before this Court to answer the said complaint on or before

By Order Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal JMFC-03, NW, Room No. 107 Rohini Court, Delhi

DP/14713/OD/2024

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

## E-TENDER NOTICE

resident or india, invite the foliation upon the render for the foliationing work up a Tender Opening Date & Time. The details of the finders are as under-Tender No. ELS-CNB-2024-25-ET-11 | Completion period of Work: 24 Months Name of Work: Provision of Inspection Seat in Cab of Icocomotive for Inspecting official as per Drx. No. A32/2023/CNB245/512/0/CB in the Icocomotives of Electric Loco Shec

npur, Oty, 290 Locos.

proximate Value (in Rs.): Rs. 28,43,847.30 (Rs. Twenty-Eight Lakh Forty-Thre

Approximate Value (in Rs.): Rs. 28.43.847.30 (Rs. Twenty-Eight Lable Forth Foundard Eight Hunder 60-ty-Seven and Thirty Palsa (only). Bid Security (in Rs.): 55.50.000 (in E. Thy-Six Thousand Vien Hunder Grity). Bid Security (in Rs.): 55.50.000 (in E. Thy-Six Thousand Vien Hunder Grity). Bid Security (in Rs.): 55.50.000 (in E. Thy-Six Thousand Vien Hunder Grity). Note: 1. The complete information along with Interfect document of above e-The Bids. Other them in the form of E-Bold, shall not be accepted against above Treefor Bids. Other them in the form of E-Bold, shall not be accepted against above Treefor Bids. Other them in the form of E-Bold, shall not be accepted against above Treefor Bids. Other them in the form of E-Bold shall not be accepted against above Treefor Bids. Other them in the form of E-Bold shall not be accepted against above Treefor areas capacide in the form of e-Index schedule & duty signed digitally shall be for the above Treefor Bids. Other them is the schedule of the Bids. The schedule of the Bids. The Bids

North central railways www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in @ CPR

# PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

CONG ACCUSES RIP OF DISTRIBUTING CASH TO INFLUENCE VOTERS AHEAD OF MAHA POLLS

hours left for the Maharashtra assembly election, the Congress on Tuesday accused the BJP of influencing voters by openly distributing money. Addressing a press conference at the AICC headquarters here, party spokesperson Supriya Shrinata said, "Vinad Tawde, who happens to be the national general secretary of BJP, has been caught red-

national general secretary of B.IP, has been caught red-handed while distributing money to the voters and this is an insult to the self-respecting people of Maharashtra and a disregard for their right to vote". After running a short video of the alleged incident, Shrinate said, "Vinad Tawde, had come to distribute money openly and Rs five crore in cash was recovered from him. Along with this, a diary has also been found with him, which votations the accounts of P. 1.5 score."

NEW DELHI(TIT NEWS) : With just

hours left for the Maharashtra assem-

contains the accounts of Rs 15 crore".

See Section 82 Cr. P. C.
Whereas a complaint has been made before me that accused
person namely Ravi Sio Ram Kisham Ro Village, Menansipur,
PS. Murthal, Dist Sonipat, Haryana, have committed (or is
suspected to have committed) the offence under FIR.No 289/2021, dated. 07.07.2021, U/s 25 Arms Act., has been registered at P.S. Gazipur, Delhi and it has been returned to a registered at P.S. Gazipur, Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest there upon issued that the, Ravi cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said, Ravi has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant). Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused, Ravi of FIR.No. 289/2021, dated. 07.07.2021, Uls 25 Arms Act.,

registered at P.S. Gazipur, Delhi is required to appear before court to answer the said complaint on or before 20.12.2024.

By Order DP/15332/ED/2024

NORTHERN RAILWAY
g-OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE
II Engineer-Worthern Railway, New Delhi for and on behalf of Pre
side elevated or the prescribed from for the under noted work.
ork with location, cout of work and Earnest money:
ork with location, cout of work and Earnest money:
ork with location of all of located Newenthering Righthans Es

- the submidderion of East Count Newenthering Righthans Es

cone work for repair and maintenance of Admin block and factor c. in the jurisdiction of Rail Coach Naveenikaran Karkhana Barh section of SSEW/SNP under Assistant Engineer N.Riy. PNP for th g 30.06.2025. period Ending 30.06.2025. Approx. Cost: Rs. 64,91,009.16/-, Earnest Money: 1,29,800/-Earnest Money should be in the form of net banking or payment gat

set Money should be in the form of net banking or payment gateway only the Money should be in the form of net banking or payment gateway only Payment gateway only the secretary of the form of the secretary of the Stape for failured boards with the control of the form of the secretary of the Stape for failured boards with the control of the form of the secretary of the and time of submission of tender and opening of tender; type 15 00 hrs. and time of submission of tender at 15 00 hrs. on 10 12 2024. Salte particulars, published tender, notice location etc complete details of the carbo sees and website where the tender form can be downloaded to incider monitories on the form of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission form of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission form of the second of the second of the second of the submission form of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of the second of the second of the submission of the second of

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

## S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER

arpur acting For & On be dent of India invitebekendinger acting For & Lin uses — behandinger acting for the present of the pr

#### EASTERN RAILWAY

Abridged Tender Notice No. ASN/II/04 of 2024-25 for e tendering, date: 14.11.2024. Tende endering, date: 14,11,2024, reinter or e-tendering is invited by Dy. Chief Engineer/Con/II, Eastern Railway, Asansol, Station Road, Pin-713301 or the following work: E-Tender lo.: 04-WT-DCE-II-ASN-ER-24-25. for the following work: E-Tender No.: O-N-TO-OE-HASNER-24-25, Name of work: Construction of Cassin-shib to trunel in rock falling location in between Ch. 7.660 Km. to Ch. 7.890 Km. to Ch. 7.890

Follow us at: (2) @EasternRailway

Geasternrailwayheadquarter

# Approx. Cost of work.: 6.72.89,181.12 Tender closing date: 10.12.2024 For full details and submission of bid please see the Indian Railway web www.lrgaps\_goxh. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bithrough web portal www.lrgaps\_goxlin up to 15:00 hrs on above mention date. Manual orifers are not allowed against this tender and any such man oner received shall be ignored. 1994/24 (AS I North central railways ⊕ www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in ⊠ @ CPRONC

invites "Open Tender" through Online only (E-Tendering) for the followin E-Tender No.: AGRA-ST-2024-68 Name of work: PWL - JMS: - Comprehensive annual maintenanc-Mobile Train Radio Communication (MTRC) system for a period 24 Mo-

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

E-TENDER NOTICE

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY							
TENDER NOTICE							
Notice No. 24-2	Date 15.11.2024						
Description	Estimated	Completion	Earnest				
of work	Cost	period	Money				
AMC of 02	₹ 9,31,41,843/-	36 Months	₹ 6,15,800/-				
Nos. End	(Rs. Nine Crore Thirty	from the date	(Rs. Six Lakh,				
Tapering	one Lakh, Fourty one	of commen-	Fifteen thousand				
Machines at	thousand Eight hundred	cement	Eight hundred				
RSK/STLI	Fourty Three only)	ofwork	only)				

RSK/STLI | Fourty-Threeonly) - ofwork - only - left-network - fourty-threeonly - ofwork - only - left-network - lessed at 15.00 hrs. on 11.12.2024. E-Tender Notice available on Indian Railway E-Tender website www.legas.gov.lin. electrated information please visit Indian Railway E-Tender v www.ireps.gov.lin. 3. Eligibility criteria. The experience of similar work leftered and shown in the condition of tender for minimum eligibility criteria. The systemic wave in the condition of tender for minimum eligibility criteria. Plankay E-Tendering website wave.line.gov.lin. 4. Tenderic susing the Railway E-Tendering website wave.line.gov.lin. 4. Tenderic susing the programment of the system of the syste

#### PROCLAMATION REQUIRING E APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

See Section 82 Cr.P.C.

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused person namely Mamta S/o Mannu, R/o: T-1274, Mangolpuri, Delhi has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence in FIR No. 1000/2018, U/s 33 Delhi Excise Act registered at Mangolpuri, Delhi and the warrant has been returned writing upon that the said accused **Mamta** cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused Mamta has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant). Proclamation is hereby made that the said Mamta accused FIR No. 1000/2018, U/s 33 Delhi Excise Act registered at Mangolpuri, Delhi is required to appear before this court to answer the said complaint on or before 22.02.2025.

Sh Bishabh Kanoor.

nswer the said complaint on or By Order Sh. Rishabh Kapoor Judicial Magistrate First Class North-West Court No. 105, Rohini Courts, Delhi

## Govt. 🚉 of Bihar

Road Construction Department
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
NEW CAPITAL ROAD DIVISION, PATNA
SBD BASED DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER
ough e-procurement mode only-www.eproc2.bihar.go
SHORT Re NIT No.- RCD/01(B)/New Capital/2024-25

4. Date. Time & Place of Pre-Bid meeting

: Executive Engineer, New Capital Road Division, RCD, Patna.
:- 15.11.2024
: From 27.11.2024 to 04.12.2024 upto 15.00 hou

Date 29.11.2024 at 11 hours at the Office of the Chi-Engineer, South , Chhajjubag, RCD, Bihar, Patna. From 27.11.2024 to 05.12.2024 till 1 5.00 Hours on

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

Date. 06.12.2024 Time- 15.30 hours

Place: On Website - www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

Bid No	Name of work	Estimated Cost/ECV ( Rs in .Lakh).	Amount of Earnest money ( Rs in .Lakh).	Cost of B.O.Q (to be paid through online) (non- refundable) in Rs	Bid Processing Fee (to be paid through online) (non- refundable in Rs.	Time of completion of work (in month) including monsoon period.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Construction of Foot Over Bridge at Punaichak More at Nehru Path under new capital road division	383.55	7.671	10,000	5900	04 (Four) Month

for the Year 2024-25. 8. Date, time & place of opening of Financial Bid

: After Disposal of Technical Bid Place: On Website - www.eproc2 bihar gov.in

9. Project scope & work

 Construction of Foot Over Bridge at Punaichak More at Nehru Path under new capital road vision for the Year 2024-25.

For further details please visit: www.state.bihar.gov.in/prdbihar

PR. No. 12693 (RCD) 2024-25 नशे की मार, बर्बाद करे सुखी परिवार। Executive Engineer, New Capital Road Division, RCD, Patna.